FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Other

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

08-31-2000



101447901

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7/8 OCRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	 -	
	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
	eyance Type	
New L	Assignment	
	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
1012/8038	Effective Date Month Day Year	
	Merger Month Day Year 08 17 1998	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party		
Mark If a	dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name PARROT-ICE DRINK PRODUCTS, INC.	10 07 1999	
Somethy -		
Formerly PARROT-ICE DRINK PRODUCTS OF AMERICA	1, INC.	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	EXAS	
Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name PARROT-ICE DRIINK PRODUCTS OF AMER	RICA, LTD.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 13738 FM 529		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) HOUSTON TEX	(AS State/Country Zip Code	
	d Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TEXAS

(Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment)

FORM PT (Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1618B	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic	Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name					
Address (line					
Address (line :	2)				
Address (line	3)				
Address (line	9				
Correspon	dent Name and	d Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	81-494-8331	
Name	NICK A. NICHO	LS, JR.			
Address (line	1) NICK A. NICHO	LS, JR., P.C.			
Address (line	P. O. BOX 1639	19			
Address (line	SUGAR LAND,	TX 77496-6399			
Address (line	4)				
Pages	Enter the total including any a	number of pages of the att	ached conveyance o	locument	2
Trademark		umber(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	X Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
Enter either	the Trademark Applicat	ion Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for	· · · · ·
		ion Number(s)		stration Number	¬
75477098			1978221	1983886	2039765
75483642	2		1978228	2026445	2129799
			1982357	2026464	2193196
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13					
Fee Amou	nt F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00	
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	340.00	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit a	account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	• ,	#	
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes	No 🗍
Statement	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	CK A. NICHOLS, JR	1 rela		01-31	-2000
Nam	e of Person Signir	ng	Signature /	•	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0089

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		FORM COVER SHEET ITINUATION MARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa	arty nveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveyl	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name PA	RROT-ICE DRINK PRODUCTS, II	NC.	10 07 1999
Formerly PAR	RROT-ICE DRINK PRODUCTS OF	F AMERICA, INC.	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corpor	Association
Other			
X Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	TEXAS	
Receiving Pai	- (Mark if additional names of receiving part	les attached
Name F	PARROT-ICE DRINK PRODUCTS	OF AMERICA, LTD.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1	3738 FM 529		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	HOUSTON	TEXAS State/Country	77041
Individual	General Partnership	X Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation	Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other			document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	TEXAS	
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Ti	rademark Application Number or the Reg	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Tradem	nark Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)
		2239317 227	72540

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0090

FORM PTO-1618A . Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECEIV

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FMANCERADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Pact # Frame #				
Change of Name				
Corrective Document				
Reel # Other Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name PARKOT-ICE DRINK PRIJUCTS, INC. Month Day Year 10071999				
Formerly PARROT-ICE DRYNK PRUDUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name PARROT-ICE DRING PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, LTD.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 13738 FM 529				
Addross (ii 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Houston TEXAS 7/04/ Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000156 75477098 240-00 DHGUYEN 00000156 75477098				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PM ARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Parrot-Ice Drink Products, Inc., a Texas corporation (f/k/a Parrot-Ice Drink Products of America, Inc., a Texas corporation) located and doing business in Houston, Texas, has adopted and used the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Parrot-Ice Drink Products of America, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, located and doing business in Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and pending applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Parrot-Ice Drink Products, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Parrot-Ice Drink Products of America, Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A and the registrations and pending applications for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used.

This Assignment is effective the 17th day of August, 1998.

Parrot-Ice Drink Products, Inc.

Greg A. Johnson, President

STATE OF TEXAS § **COUNTY OF HARRIS**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, Greg A. Johnson, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 2th day of Cotole, 1999.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 29, 2003

Printed or stamped name of notary.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0092

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ISLAND SUNRISE	1,978,221	06-04-96
PARROT-ICE and Design	1,978,228	06-04-96
PURPLE PARADISE	1,982,357	06-25-96
ALADA COLADA	1,983,886	07-02-96
A FROSTY FRUIT SENSATION!	2,026,445	12-31-96
PARROT Logo	2,026,464	12-31-96
JAMAICA ME CRAZY	2,039,765	02-25-97
PARROT-ICE and Design	2,129,799	01-20-98
FRUIT SMOOTHIE	2,193,196	10-06-98
PARADISE SPLASH	2,239,317	04-13-99
RICO Character	2,272,540	08-24-99
MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
JAVA FROST	75/477,098	04-30-98
DAIQUIRI WORKS	75/483,642	05-12-98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/18/2000 REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0093